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Description of Cash Pay Fees Fee 

Please Note:  The session fees represented in this document are for 
clients who do NOT have mental health insurance coverage.  Please 
speak with our administrative staff if you have questions about mental 
health insurance coverage.    

 

Psychotherapy Intake 

Payable at time of Service 

$125.00 

Psychotherapy Session 

Payable at time of Service 

$60.00 

5 to 10 Minute Telephone Call with Therapist 
Payable on Next Session with Therapist 

$20.00 

11 to 20 Minute Telephone Call with Therapist 
Payable on Next Session with Therapist  

$40.00 

21 to 30 Minute Telephone Call with Therapist 
Payable on Next Session with Therapist 

$60.00 

Charges for Telephone Calls Longer than 30 Minutes  
Payable at Next Session with Therapist 

$20.00 per 
Additional 15 

Minutes 

Report Preparation to Other Professional ($25.00 Records 
Search/Admin Fee + 50.00 per 15 minutes of Preparation Time/$200.00 
an hour)  
$100.00 Advance Deposit  

Balance Payable at the Time of Delivery of the Report 

$25.00  +                
15-minute 

increments 

Letter of Support or to a Third Party – Simple (1 to 2 Pages) 
Payable on Delivery of the Letter 

$25.00 

Letter of Support or to a Third Party – Complex (2 Pages or More) 
Payable on Delivery of the Letter 

$50.00 

Interaction with Other Professionals (Lawyer, GAL etc.) per hour/one $250.00. 
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hour minimum 
$100.00 Advance Deposit  

Remainder due 10 Business Days following Interaction 

Court Appearance per hour/one hour minimum regardless of nature of 
service (testimony or support) 
$200.00 Advance Deposit  

Remainder due 10 Business Days following Interaction 

$350.00 

The following fees apply when a records request comes from a patient 
or a patient’s personal representative: 

For data recorded on paper or electronically:  

• $3.18 per page for the first 10 pages;  
• $0.66 per page for pages 11 through 50; 
• $0.27 per page for pages 51 and higher 

The actual cost of postage will also be charged 

See Chart the 
Left 

The following fees apply when a Records request comes from a person 
or entity other than a patient or a patient’s personal representative such 
as a guardian or lawyer (except for Social Security Disability Record 
Requests): 

For data recorded on paper or electronically:  

• $19.58 records search fee 
• $1.29 per page for the first 10 pages; 
• $0.66 per page for pages 11through 50; 
• $0.27 per page for pages 51 and higher 

The actual cost of postage will also be charged 

See Chart to the 
Left 

Missed Appointment/Late Cancel Fee – Varies by Therapist   

 

 


